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FY2018.1Q HIGHLIGHT

(&) FY16 FY17 FY17.1Q FY18.1Q YoY
Revenue 3,499 3,654 681 1,106 62.4%
SME 2,021 2,161 405 594 46.8%
SM JAPAN 506 588 130 263 102.3%
DREAM MAKER 511 425 56 67 19.1%
SM C&C 954 886 149 375 151.8%
Operating Profit 207 109 12 104 765.7%
SME 161 256 3 93 3003.7%
SM JAPAN 62 54 24 60 150.2%
DREAM MAKER 22 0 -3 3 -
SM C&C 36 -130 -6 -30 -
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FY2018.1Q HIGHLIGHT
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FY2018.1Q HIGHLIGHT
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FY2018.1Q HIGHLIGHT
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FY2018.1Q SM ENTERTAINMENT caz7 15
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FY2018.1Q SM ENTERTAINMENT cz=5 5
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FY2018.1Q SM JAPAN / DREAM MAKER
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FY2018.1Q SM Culture & Contents

S0 A 5 F7tkH 27| ofE Gof x[cf 24
- 20U EH0 U2 A= H[7| ST U AEX WAR YAl B HE Az JUEH Y
(91Q) Of= Breakdown("E 7|%F)

400

1Q =8 KEYWORD

374 YoY +152%

16

205 B Advertisement
B Travel
ZHX 4
200 Management
148 production
5
5
OP
100 63
- 96
-4 -30
O e
17.1Q 18.1Q FIA A e HIAHYE

HE 7|E 0= 374292 YoY +152%, @o|2l -30.64 ¢
AAE O E: K& 96 LAY YoV +43%, &1 2059 | Y

- oo 3 Ofls 16 & E

FIA WK SR, ols 'FHTV, 7|¥E#EOP, ‘FIHW, ‘2l Tlef, RLFoP, ‘Rld =R

Fole: UM 30 7| L, 2Q M7 Bt M BOF IE XS0 FOAAR

- 1Q DY EMAF LIEILFS H|27| 93 (116.1Q, "17.1Q &

- TN AXZX WAQI HE ZH SEELCRE Q5 Fo H1F

o

i
H o
HYSAIZRE SH0A E 2 A 3 S 5tV 2 0|0 E 5

* geazlof

SM
ENTERTAINMENT
O GRouP

AN

XA = ol s 5



’M] SM
Ny U ENTERTAINMENT

02
GROWTH STRATEGY



GROWTH STRATEGY

Global Lifestyle
Business

“SM HEHc 9L Mp{HZ|E|9| 8%
& 2}O| T AELY H|A|”

Digital

Entertainment Platform
“Digital MCN, UGC, Mobile Entertainment, etc.”

Visual Contents & Advertisement

O “ZUY ACHF2 ST YAREX K| ZHAL & 2L TOP5 0 3|A”
X
C,PC’R
20V
102° i
Entertainment

“GLOBAL LEADING ENTERTAINMENT/MEDIA/LIFESTYLE GROUP”

1995 2018
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GROWTH STRATEGY

Group HQ

SM Entertainment

(KQ: 041510) Music Production

Global Artist Management

Global Lifestyle Global Entertainment

Video Contents Production Digital Entertainment
/ Advertisement Platform

SM C&C KEYEAST FNC ADD Culture
(KQ: 048550) (KQ: 054780) (KQ: 063440) SlLEEAL
Digital Music Platform
Digital Adventure SM JAPAN
(JP: 4772) Dream Maker IRIVER®™
SM China (KQ: 060570)
SM TRUE
SM USA

SM Southeast Asia®®

Note: (1) SM Entertainment is the 2" largest shareholder of IRIVER following SK Telecom
(2) To be established in 2018

—
k¢ : Korea Exchange e - Tokyo Stock Exchange
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GROWTH STRATEGY - SM C&C

SYNERGY CREATION BETWEEN PRODUCTION & ADVERTISEMENT

2904
St
T
2oug || =g
L
pd YIH/TSH | LI/ TS
VZEr]
AE1 Al E2 Al=3

SMO}IE|AE ZEIX A01AM =7} AL

BRiC ZHX2 AUYX| H= ﬂmﬁA%,I*e.:1qL% S ES Xt ®EH 1P 2EIX Sy
=C
1 Ahele I FHXI} HIH THa S MRAES E3t A7|X}- 57} &
2nE2xo| catnl, o5 ME Ol Z2I1MUo| HHATL HEE Xt 1P SHef £0f
g o5 A% e REE R

SM
ENTERTAINMENT
O GRouP




GROWTH STRATEGY - GLOBAL
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FY2018.2Q PREVIEW

KEY HIGHLIGHT
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FY2018.2Q PREVIEW - SM ENTERTAINMENT
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FY2018.2Q PREVIEW - SM C&C
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FY2018.2Q PREVIEW
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APPENDIX. FINANCIAL DATA

o

(A3
Revenue
SME
SM C&C
SM JAPAN
DREAM MAKER
Operating Income
SME
SM C&C
SM JAPAN
DREAM MAKER
OP Margin (%, %p)
SME
SM C&C
SM JAPAN
DREAM MAKER
Net Income
SME
SM C&C
SM JAPAN
DREAM MAKER

FY17.1Q

681
405
149
130
56
12

®
24
3
1.8%
0.7%
-4.0%
18.5%
-4.7%
(80)
49
19)
QD)

FY18.1Q

1,106
594
375
263

67
104
93
(30)
60

9.4%
15.7%
-8.1%
22.8%

4.8%

114
89
M
39

YoY

62.4%
46.8%
151.8%
102.3%
19.1%
765.7%
3003.7%
RN
150.2%
SR 2t
7.6%
14.9%
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APPENDIX. 18.2Q CONTENTS LINE UP
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